



November 15, 2024

BSE Ltd.  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
P J Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001.  
Scrip Code: 523558

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express (Delhi – English Edition) and Jansatta (Delhi – Hindi Edition) on November 15, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

For **SWISS MILITARY CONSUMER GOODS LIMITED**

**VIKAS JAIN**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**

**Encl. as above**

**SWISS MILITARY CONSUMER GOODS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: W-39, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi – 110020

+91 11 41067060, info@swissmilitaryshop.com

www.swissmilitaryshop.com, CIN: L51100DL1989PLC034797

**VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED**

CIN- L65999DL1984PLC019465

Registered office: Vikas House, 34/1, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026. Phone No: 011-43144444. Email - info@vikasecotech.com

**UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Figures						Standalone Figures					
		Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
1	Total Income	9,023.16	11,483.80	6,049.06	20,506.97	11,938.59	26,246.53	6,813.12	9,364.22	6,049.06	16,177.34	11,938.59	24,970.49
2	Total Expenses	8,628.53	10,089.34	5,813.71	18,717.88	11,494.95	25,304.32	6,493.97	8,000.88	5,813.71	14,494.85	11,494.95	24,060.14
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	394.63	1,394.46	235.35	1,789.09	443.64	942.21	319.15	1,363.34	235.35	1,682.49	443.64	910.36
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Share in profit (Loss) in Associate Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	394.63	1,394.46	235.35	1,789.09	443.64	942.21	319.15	1,363.34	235.35	1,682.49	443.64	910.36
7	Total Tax Expense	109.47	356.18	58.80	465.65	111.93	257.56	76.69	356.18	58.80	432.88	111.93	249.00
8	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	285.16	1,038.28	176.55	1,323.44	331.71	331.71	242.46	1,007.16	176.55	1,249.62	331.71	661.35
9	Profit/(loss) for the period	285.16	1,038.28	176.55	1,323.44	331.71	331.71	242.46	1,007.16	176.55	1,249.62	331.71	661.35
10	Total Other Comprehensive Income	(5.86)	(0.56)	0.20	(6.42)	(0.78)	(4.37)	(0.39)	(0.56)	(0.20)	(0.95)	(0.78)	(0.21)
11	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	279.30	1,037.72	176.75	1,317.02	330.93	680.28	242.07	1,006.60	176.35	1,248.66	330.93	661.14
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1 each)	17,687.06	17,687.06	12,883.56	17,687.06	12,883.56	13,883.56	17,687.06	17,687.06	12,883.56	17,687.06	12,883.56	13,883.56
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	37,237.22	36,948.14	21,112.13	37,237.22	21,112.13	23,758.36	37,149.72	36,917.02	21,112.13	37,149.72	21,112.13	23,739.23
14	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs 1 each												
	Basic	0.01	0.07	0.01	0.08	0.03	0.06	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.07	0.03	0.05
	Diluted	0.01	0.07	0.01	0.08	0.03	0.06	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.07	0.03	0.05

Notes:  
1. The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.  
2. The above Quarter and half year ended results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review Report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30 2024.

For Vikas Lifecare Limited  
Sd/-  
Balwant Kumar Bhushan  
Director  
DIN:09840934

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024



**Bank of Maharashtra, Branch: M.G. Road, Agra**  
Zonal Office: Bank of Maharashtra,  
Zonal Office Noida, B-192/A, Block B, Sector 52,  
Noida Gautam Buddha Nagar UP 201301

**Demand Notice**

**Notice Under Section-13(2) of The Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.**

Whereas at the request of you (below mentioned borrowers or/and guarantors/Mortgagor) Branch Coming Under Bank of Maharashtra Zonal Office Noida, had granted loan/Credit Facilities against scheduled property, creating security interest in favour of the bank. The particulars of property mortgaged by you, by way of deposit of title deeds creating security interest in favour of the bank are mentioned hereunder, As you have failed to discharge the debt due to the bank, the below mentioned loan account has been classified as Non-Performing Asset as per the guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India. As the Demand Notice sent to you by Registered Post calling upon you to discharge the debt due to Bank were returned, unserved, we are publishing contents of demand notice as under for your information.

Name of Borrowers/Guarantors & Address	Description of Property	Date of NPA	Date of Demand Notice	Amt. due as per Demand Notice
<b>Borrower:</b> 1. M/s Shristi Enterprises Prop. Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, 2. Mr. Rishabh Agarwal S/o Mr. Surendra Agarwal, 3. Mr. Surendra Agarwal S/o Mr. Prahu Dayal Agarwal, all r/o Add: C-7 Sarla Bagh Extension, Dayal Bagh Agra-282005, 4. Mrs. Pooja Agarwal W/o Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Add: K-5 Kapil Nagar Balkeshwar Near Laxmi Mandir Agra-282005, Uttar Pradesh. <b>Guarantor:</b> 5. Mr. Rishabh Agarwal S/o Mr. Surendra Agarwal, 6. Mr. Surendra Agarwal S/o Mr. Prahu Dayal Agarwal, both r/o C-7 Sarla Bagh Extension, Dayal Bagh Agra-282005, 7. Mrs. Pooja Agarwal W/o Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Add: K-5 Kapil Nagar Balkeshwar Near Laxmi Mandir Agra-282005, Uttar Pradesh	Equitable mortgage of the property located at House on plot no. 7, Nagar Nigam No. 37D/SE-7 at Sarla Bagh Extension Dayalbagh Tehsil and District Agra-282005, Admeasuring area: 66.88 sq. mt., <b>Bounded as:</b> East-R.S. Bagh Colony, West-Exit and road 20 ft road, North-plot no. 8 constructed house of Mamta Kulshreshtha, South- Plot no 6 constructed house of Maya Kushwah.	31.10.2024	07.11.2024	<b>Rs. 4213062.00 as on Dt. 07.11.2024 + int. &amp; other expenses</b>

Please take note of the fact that if you fail to repay to the above mentioned amount due by you with future interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, within 60 days from the date of publication of this demand notice, the bank will exercise all or any of the rights detailed under Sub-section (4) of sanction 13 of SARFAESI Act and other applicable provision of the said Act. This notice is without Prejudice of the Bank's right to initiate such other actions or legal proceedings, as it deem necessary under any other provisions of law.

**Dated : 15.11.2024** **Place- Agra** **Authorised Officer**

**SWISS MILITARY CONSUMER GOODS LIMITED**

CIN : L51100DL1989PLC034797

Regd. Office: W-39, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 020

E-mail: cs@swissmilitaryshop.com / Website: www.swissmilitaryshop.com

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(Rupee in lacs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	5574.91	4400.01	10231.66	8497.34	18955.44	5393.10	4301.42	10025.86	8226.35	18361.37
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	278.39	255.67	510.82	487.65	1121.97	264.91	302.12	572.36	493.04	1076.32
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	254.62	255.67	487.05	487.65	834.85	241.14	302.12	548.59	493.04	1076.32
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	184.44	192.86	357.33	365.13	834.85	175.09	246.97	425.23	389.99	821.78
Total Comprehensive Income	184.44	192.86	357.33	365.13	834.85	175.09	246.97	425.23	389.99	821.78
Equity Share Capital	4718.26	3931.88	4718.26	3931.88	3931.88	4718.26	3931.88	4718.26	3931.88	3931.88
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 2/- each) (not annualised)										
(a) Basic	0.09	0.10	0.18	0.18	0.42	0.09	0.13	0.22	0.20	0.42
(b) Diluted	0.09	0.10	0.18	0.18	0.42	0.09	0.13	0.22	0.20	0.42

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14.11.2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website at [www.swissmilitaryshop.com](http://www.swissmilitaryshop.com).

By the order of the Board  
For Swiss Military Consumer Goods Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashok Kumar Sawhney  
Chairman

Date: 14.11.2024  
Place: New Delhi

**CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED**

Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005

CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Email: cs.competco@gmail.com; competco@gmail.com

Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222232

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	3 months Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	6 Months Ended	Corresponding 6 months ended in previous year	Previous Year ended
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2144.57	3538.86	1231.62	5683.43	2439.02	5302.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.9	128.94	26.05	258.83	59.07	273.31
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve						
Earnings Per Share						
Basic	2.34	2.32	0.47	4.65	1.06	4.92
Diluted:	2.34	2.32	0.47	4.65	1.06	4.92

Notes: (1) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2024. (2) The Company has business segment 'Lubricants & Grease Manufacturing & Distribution, Incineration Service, Turkey Projects (3) Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged /regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period. (4) The financial result are prepared in accordance with the companies ( Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2018.  
For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Madaan Lal Khadwalwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

Place: Jaipur  
Date: 14.11.2024

**THE BIRLA COTTON SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS LTD.**

Corporate Identity Number: L65100DL1920PLC099621

Regd. Office: Hindustan Times House, Mezzanine Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110 001

Phone: 011-66561206, Email : secretarial.ht@rediffmail.com, Website: www.birlacotton.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024** (Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	202.32	138.12	170.77	340.44	303.29	651.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	171.12	123.81	158.19	294.93	279.74	446.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	171.12	123.81	158.19	294.93	279.74	446.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	124.02	94.59	121.19	218.61	213.48	324.36
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(-) Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (After tax)) *	219.81	348.98	94.00	568.79	518.29	1,326.40
6	Equity Share Capital	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations-not annualised)						
	Basic	10.84	8.27	10.55	19.11	18.70	28.35
	Diluted	10.84	8.27	10.55	19.11	18.70	28.35

Note  
1. The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.  
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.  
3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as prescribed vide Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting".  
4. i) Investment in shares (other than investment in Associates) have been measured and classified under 'Fair Value through Profit & Loss as per option available under Ind-AS and Schedule III (Division-II) to the Companies Act.  
ii) Investments in Debt based Mutual Funds (held not for trading) have been measured and classified under 'Fair Value through Profit & Loss.  
5. The figures of the corresponding quarter have been regrouped/reclassified, whenever necessary to confirm to current quarter classification/ presentation.  
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 along with review report of the Statutory Auditors is available on our website at [www.birlacotton.com](http://www.birlacotton.com) and under Financial Results at Corporate section of [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com).  
# The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary items to report in above periods.

PLACE : New Delhi  
DATE : 14.11.2024

For The Birla Cotton Spinning & Weaving Mills Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Rajendra Kumar Agrwal  
Director  
DIN 00043371



**HDFC Bank Limited**

Branch : The Capital Court, Munirka, Outer Ring Road, Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi-110067  
CIN L65920MH1994PLC080618 Website: [www.hdfcbank.com](http://www.hdfcbank.com)

**DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of **HDFC Bank Limited** (erstwhile HDFC Limited having amalgamated with HDFC Bank Limited by virtue of a Scheme of Amalgamation approved by Hon'ble NCLT-Mumbai vide order dated 17th March 2023) (**HDFC**) under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued Demand Notices under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) listed hereunder, to pay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice/s, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, as per details given below. The undersigned have, caused these Notices to be pasted on the premises of the last known respective addresses of the said Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s). Copies of the said Notices are available with the undersigned, and the said Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s), may, if they so desire, collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) to pay to **HDFC**, within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated hereinbelow in their respective names, together with further interest @ 18% p.a. as detailed in the said Demand Notices from the respective dates mentioned below in column (c) till the date of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to HDFC by the said Borrower (s) respectively.

Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset/s.

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s)/Guarantors	Total Outstanding Dues	Date of Demand Notice	Description of Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property (ies)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)

